

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.962-JK(GAD) of 2022 Dated:23-08-2022

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- 1. Mr. Narinder Singh, Private Secretary in the Directorate of Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K is transferred and posted in the Jal Shakti Department.
- 2. Mr. Manohar Lal, I/c Private Secretary, Jal Shakti Department (Irrigation & Flood Control), is transferred and posted in the ARI & Trainings Department.
- 3. Ms. Saudat Jan, I/c Private Secretary, ARI & Trainings Department, is transferred and shall await orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department.
- 4. Mr. Naresh Kumar, I/c Private Secretary (HoD Cadre), is transferred from J&K Services Selection Board and posted in the Directorate of Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K.
- 5. Mr. Sunil Kumar, Junior Stenographer awaiting orders of adjustment in the General Administration Department is posted in the Jal Shakti Department to work with Administrative Secretary.

Further, Mr. Dalip Dhar, Senior Assistant, presently deployed in the Jal Shakti Department (Irrigation & Flood Control), is repatriated to his parent Organization viz; State Procurement and Supplies Agency (SPSA), Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj, with immediate effect.

All the above officials shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla) IAS Secretary to the Government Dated: 23.08.2022

No. GAD-SERV0KAS/82/2022-09-GAD Copy to: 1. All Concerned Administrative Secre

All Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
Joint Secretary (18K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Covernment

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 21

- Director Finance, General Administration Department. 3.
- Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K 4.
- Chief Executive Officer/MD, State Procurement and Supplies Agency (SPSA), 5. Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj.
- Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board. 6.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, General Administration 8. 23.00.22 Department.
- 9. All concerned for compliance.
- 10. Government Order/Stock file/Website, GAD.

(Malik Suhail) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government